

COVID-19 ARENA RENTAL AGREEMENT

The Town of Woodstock will continue to follow the Provincial State of Emergency, the Provincial Recovery Plan, and the guidance and direction of the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health (CMOH) as its recreation facilities are opened during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Each Private Rental group shall have one representative. This person will be responsible for submitting an Operational Plan to the AYR Motor Centre Manager (Kelly Foster-Hallett) prior to rental, which is subject for approval. This plan shall follow the guidance of the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health and that of the Provincial Sport Organization (if applicable). The Renters Operational Plan must also adhere to the requirements in the Town's Operational Plan.

RENTER INFORMATION Contact Person: _____ Organization (if applicable): Mailing Address: _____ Phone #: E-mail Address: I, (print), the rental group representative, will be responsible for screening and collecting all participant information, including name & phone number of each person in the group. will provide this information to the Facility Manager, which is subject to be request by Public Health. will ensure all participants remain 2-metres apart at all times or wear a face mask if social distancing cannot be maintained within the rented area. will ensure that each person included in my private rental, ☐ adheres to the Renter's approved Operational Plan. ☐ adheres to AYR Motor Centre's Operational Plan. ☐ will wash and/or sanitize hands at entry. ☐ will wear a facemask in all public areas, washroom, hallways, etc. ☐ will Enter and Exit through assigned Lower Level Arena doors. Rental Group Representative: ______ Date: _____ Signature